Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 8011)

## CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL SHARE REGISTRAR AND TRANSFER OFFICE IN THE CAYMAN ISLANDS

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Polyard Petroleum International Group Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that the address of Suntera (Cayman) Limited, the principal share registrar and transfer office in the Cayman Islands of the Company, has been changed from "Royal Bank House – 3rd Floor, 24 Shedden Road, P.O. Box 1586, Grand Cayman, KY1-1110, Cayman Islands" to "Suite 3204, Unit 2A, Block 3, Building D, P.O. Box 1586, Gardenia Court, Camana Bay, Grand Cayman, KY1-1100, Cayman Islands" with effect from 1 March, 2021.

The Company's branch share registrar and transfer office in Hong Kong is still maintained by Tricor Standard Limited at Level 54, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong.

By order of the Board **Polyard Petroleum International Group Limited** Cheng Yun Sing *Company Secretary* 

Hong Kong, 1 March 2021

At the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Zhao Zhiyong, Mr. Lai Chun Liang and Mr. Lin Zhang; the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Pai Hsi-Ping, Ms. Xie Qun and Mr. Kwan King Chi George.

This announcement, for which the Directors collectively and individually accept full responsibility, includes particulars given in compliance with the GEM Listing Rules for the purpose of giving information with regard to the Company. The Directors, having made all reasonable enquiries, confirm that, to the best of their knowledge and belief, the information contained in this announcement is accurate and complete in all material respects and not misleading, and there are no other matters the omission of which would make any statement herein or this announcement misleading.

This announcement will remain on the GEM website at www.hkgem.com on the "Latest Listed Company Information" page of for at least seven days from the date of its posting and on the website of the Company at www.ppig.com.hk.